HB1215_L.003 HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Health & Insurance</u>. HB23-1215 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, after line 6 insert:
- 2 "(c) "CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITAL" MEANS A HOSPITAL THAT IS
 3 FEDERALLY CERTIFIED OR UNDERGOING FEDERAL CERTIFICATION AS A
 4 CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITAL PURSUANT TO 42 CFR 485, SUBPART F.".
- 5 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 6 Page 4, after line 23 insert:
- 7 "(o) "Sole community hospital" has the meaning set forth
 8 IN 42 CFR 412.92.".
- 9 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 10 Page 7, after line 1 insert:

11 "(4) SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A
12 CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITAL, A SOLE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL IN A RURAL OR
13 FRONTIER AREA, OR A COMMUNITY CLINIC AFFILIATED WITH A SOLE
14 COMMUNITY HOSPITAL IN A RURAL OR FRONTIER AREA.".

- 15 Page 8, line 9, strike "(1)(c)." and substitute "(1)(d).".
- 16 Page 8, line 11, strike "(1)(i)." and substitute "(1)(j).".
- 17 Page 8, line 13, strike "(1)(n)." and substitute "(1)(m).".

** *** ** *** **